

SLP(C)... 6271 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 6271/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in CWP 10233/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMN. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report )

Date : 20/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.  
Ms.Aishwarya Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Issue notice on the application for condonation  
of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, the petitioners may indicate  
what steps have been taken by the Chandigarh  
Administration to provide facilities as pointed out by  
the High Court and what further facilities they propose  
to provide to public.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No. 12702/2001 etc.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master