

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18978/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2002 in CWP 3214/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. EMM PEE DEVELOPOSTATES (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.23941 of 2002

Date : 07/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYATFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
In SLP 18978/2002: Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.In SLP 23941/2002: Mr. A.P. Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Tag the special leave petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.
12794 of 2001.(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master