

SLP(C)No. 5748 OF 2003

ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5748/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in WP 9162/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. BHAMBHANI ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.T. ADMINISTRATION, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also
on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 12987 of 2001.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master