

\216
SLP(C)... 3425 OF 2004
ITEM No.65

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)... CC3425/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 29/05/2002 in CWP 16165/99
and RP No. 265/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGMOHAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.T., CHANDIGARH & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional document filed by the petitioner in court.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as special leave petition.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.
Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be fi
led one week thereafter.
List the matter thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master