

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12794 OF 2001

(From the judgment and order dated 02/02/2001 in CWP No. 959/1999 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN. CHANDIGARH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTIKUNJ INVESTMENT PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12935 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12987 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12995 of 2002

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 13449 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14289 of 2003

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16503 of 2001

(With c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18353 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18911 of 2002

(With c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18978 of 2002

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22515 of 2002

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22517 of 2002

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief)

..2/-

2

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23737 of 2002

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23738 of 2002

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23941 of 2002

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2948 of 2003

(With c/delay in filing SLP, permission to submit additional document(s) and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3601 of 2003

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5748 of 2003

(With permission to submit additional document(s))

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9178 of 2003

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 13640-13641 of 2004

(With c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG, A.C.

For Petitioner (s)

In 12794,12935,
12987,13449,16503/2001
12995,18911/2002

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

(also for rr.In 14289/2003,18353/2002,18978/2002,
22515/2002, 22517/2002,23737/2002,23738/2002,
23941/2002,2948/2003,3601/2003, 5748/2003,
9178/2003

In 14289,2948/2003

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

In 18353/2002

Mr. S.N. Verma.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

In 18978/2002

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

..3/-

3

In 22515,22517,23737,

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.

23738/2002,3601,

Mr. Vinod, Adv.

9178/2003

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

In 5748/2003

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

In 23941/2002

Mr. Amit Bhandari, adv.

Mr. A.P. Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

In 12794/2001

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

In 12935,12987/2001

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

In 12995/2002

Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S Dave, Adv.

In 13449/2001

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Adv.

In 16503/2001

Mr. B.S. Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

In 18911/2002

Mr. R.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Krishandu Datta, adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Report has been submitted by Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional

Solicitor General in the Court. Let copy of the report be served upon the counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners as well as respondents.

List after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master